## SANJAY PRAKASH MANGAL

21, Ashwavilla Bungalows, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Thaltej Ahmedabad-380059, Gujarat, India.

October 01, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

**BSE Limited** 

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001

**Scrip Code - 543645** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Series - EQ, ISIN: INE05X901010

Company Symbol - HPIL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Inter se Transfer of Shares amongst the Promoter Group

## Ref: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011

With reference to the subject cited above, this is to inform pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I am enclosing format for the Inter-se transfer of Shares between Promoter/Promoter Group in the target Company i.e. Hindprakash Industries Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

**SANJAY** PRAKASH MANGAL

Sanjay Prakash Mangal (Acquirer)

Place: Ahmedabad Encl.: As above

CC:

Hindprakash Industries Limited

301, "Hindprakash House", Plot No. 10/6, Phase-1, GIDC, Vatva,

Ahmedabad - 382 445, Gujarat, India

info@hindprakash.com

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	Hindprakash Industries Limited 301,"Hindprakash House", Plot				
			No.10/6, Phase-1, (	GIDC, Vatva,			
			Ahmedabad - 382 4				
			Tel: +91 79 68127000				
2.	Na	ame of the acquirer(s)	Sanjay Prakash Manga	• •			
			belonging to the "Promoter")				
3.		ame of the stock exchange where	1) National Stock Exchange of India				
	sha	ares of the TC are listed	Limited (NSE)				
			2) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited(BSE)				
4.		E	Inter-se transfer of 10,24,435 Equity Shares				
		tionale, if any, for the transfer/	amongst the person belonging to Promoter				
		quisition of shares.	Group without consideration as Gift.				
5.		elevant regulation under which the					
		quirer is exempted from making open	Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011				
		fer.					
6.		hether disclosure of proposed	Yes,				
		quisition was required to be made					
		der regulation 10 (5) and if so,	Tr 1 '.1' .1	1. G .C 1			
		- whether disclosure was made and	It was made within the	timeline Specified			
		whether it was made within the	under the regulations.				
		timeline specified under the					
		regulations.					
		- date of filing with the stock	19th September 2024				
		exchange.	September, 2021				
7.	De	etails of acquisition	Disclosures	Whether the			
		-	required to be	disclosures under			
			made under	regulation 10(5)			
			regulation 10(5)	are actually made			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Radhika	Yes			
			Sanjayprakash				
			Mangal				
	b.	Date of acquisition	26 <sup>th</sup> September, 2024	Yes			
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in	10,24,435 Equity	Yes			
		respect of the acquisitions from each	Shares				
		person mentioned in 7(a) above					
	d.	• ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	8.97%	Yes			
		actually acquired as a % of diluted					
		share capital of TC					
	e.	1	Nil, Inter-se transfer	Yes			
	-	be acquired / actually acquired	amongst				
		1 7 1	Promoter/Promoter				
			Group of the person				
			belonging to				
			Promoter Group				
			without				
			consideration as Gift				
8.	Sh	areholding details	Pre-Transaction	Post-Transaction			

		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	12,08,155	10.58%	22,32,590	19.55%
b	Each Seller / Transferor	10,24,435	8.97%		

SANJAY PRAKASH MANGAL/

Sanjay Prakash Mangal (Acquirer)

Date: 01st October, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad